

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
6/17/2022 4:01 PM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

NO. 100768-0

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

WAYNE WRIGHT, INDIVIDUALLY AND
AS PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE
ESTATE OF WARREN WRIGHT,

Plaintiff/Respondent,

v.

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION,

Defendant/Petitioner.

**RESPONDENT'S ANSWER TO AMICUS
MEMORANDUM OF THE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
IN SUPPORT OF REVIEW**

CHEN-CHEN JIANG, WSBA #51914
LUCAS W. H. GARRETT, WSBA # 38452
KAITLIN T. WRIGHT, WSBA #45241
COLIN MIELING, WSBA #46328
SCHROETER, GOLDMARK & BENDER
401 Union Street, Suite 3400
Seattle, Washington 98101
(206) 622-8000

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. THE CHAMBER ASSUMES THAT A SECTION 343A INSTRUCTION WAS NECESSARY WITHOUT ANY ANALYSIS OF WHETHER THE DANGER WAS KNOWN OR OBVIOUS	2
II. THE CHAMBER MISCONSTRUES THE RECORD REGARDING MOBIL'S CONTROL OVER WARREN WRIGHT'S WORK.....	6
III. THE CHAMBER MISUNDERSTANDS PLAINTIFF'S DISCUSSION OF CONTRIBUTORY NEGLIGENCE AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK	8
IV. THE CHAMBER'S FEARS REGARDING THE PURPORTED CONSEQUENCES OF THE COURT OF APPEALS' UNPUBLISHED AND NONBINDING OPINION ARE UNFOUNDED.....	11
V. CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>Cases</u>	
<i>Blaney v. Int’l Assoc. of Machinists & Aerospace Workers</i> , <i>Dist. No. 160</i> , 151 Wn.2d 203, 87 P.3d 757 (2004)	6
<i>Bozung v. Condominium Builders, Inc.</i> , 42 Wn. App. 442, 711 P.2d 1090 (1985)	5
<i>De Los Santos v. Scindia Steam Nav. Co., Ltd.</i> , 598 F.2d 480 (9th Cir. 1979)	9
<i>Degel v. Majestic Mobile Manor, Inc.</i> , 129 Wn.2d 43, 914 P.2d 728 (1996)	5
<i>H.B.H. v. State</i> , 192 Wn.2d 154, 429 P.3d 484 (2018)	12
<i>Hvolboll v. Wolff Co.</i> , 187 Wn. App. 37, 347 P.3d 476 (2015)	10, 11
<i>Spencer v. Badgley Mullins Turner, PLLC</i> , 6 Wn. App. 2d 762, 432 P.3d 821 (2018)	6
<i>Suriano v. Sears, Roebuck & Co.</i> , 117 Wn. App. 819, 72 P.3d 1097 (2003)	5
<i>Tincani v. Inland Empire Zoological Soc.</i> , 124 Wn.2d 121, 875 P.2d 621 (1994)	4, 5
<u>Rules</u>	
RAP 10.3(e)	6, 11
<u>Other Authorities</u>	
Restatement (Second) of Torts, § 343A	passim
Restatement (Second) of Torts, § 496C	9
